
San Diego Region SCCA  
Final Results, #9 - SCNAX #9 - Sep. 10, 2005  

Total Registered: 147, with Times: 135  

'Super Stock' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times
1T 7 John B 2004 Corvette Z06 Red 72.494 71.136+2 71.104+1 69.317

2T 732 George D 02 Chev Corvette Red 70.604 70.270 69.499 69.492

3 406 Jerry M 04 Chevy Corvette Yellow 73.048+1 75.303+dnf 85.958+3 69.945

4 756 Karl M 04 Chev Corvette Black 74.440+dnf 71.230 69.976 70.708+1

5 71 Jane B 2004 Corvette Z06 Red 71.275 70.225 77.531 70.946

6 157 Kevin G 01 Chev Z06 Red 73.995+1 71.084+1 71.743 71.255

7 485 Terry F 74.000+3 72.309+1 72.210+2 72.829+2

8 309 Dale P 02 Chev Corvette 90.384 74.459 75.638+1 88.356+3

'A Stock' - Total Entries: 12 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times
1T 349 Bob D 1989 Chevrolet Corvette White 68.024+dnf 68.132+dnf 68.398 68.955

2T 56 Jeff L 91 Chev Corvette Green 72.034 70.232+3 70.235+2 69.193

3T 92 Tom H 96 Chevy Corvette Silver 73.026 70.296 70.410 69.204

4 686 David D 2001 BMW M Coupe 69.181+dnf 70.032+2 71.371 70.004

5 91 Dana L 03 Mitsubishi Evo8 White 70.584+dnf 70.883+1 70.502 74.958+3

6 147 Bob P 1996 Chev Corvette Black 73.398+2 71.553 72.157+3 72.837

7 79 Judy M 03 Mitsu Evo White 71.871+dnf 71.640 72.168+2 72.034+1

8 193 Dave D 2005 Honda S2000 Silver 74.433 73.926+dnf 73.272 71.795+dnf

9 321 Ollie R 04 Subaru WRX White 75.132 74.979 74.626 74.769

10 580 Kee C 2004 Subaru WRX STi 85.769+dnf 76.457 75.127 74.928



11 1024 Skip M 2003 Evo 8 83.188 82.785 81.526 79.991

12 386 Ray I Mitsu Evo 8 84.158+dnf 80.138+dnf 81.573+dnf 80.227

'B Stock' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times
1T 110 Kris R 2000 BMW M Roadster Black 72.819 71.466+1 71.368 70.516

2T 190 Elliot S 04 Mazda RX8 Yellow 74.289+1 72.819 72.270 71.603

3 178 John K 1999 BMW M3 Black 73.886 75.008+dnf 72.631 75.074+dnf

4 97 Jan W 2004 Mazda Miata Red 77.521 76.102 74.821 74.948

5 1001 Kyle L 2004 Mazda RX8 grey 80.058+dnf 78.524 75.428 74.844

6 808 Jason M 2004 Mazda RX8 72.562+2 72.255+3 71.799+2 72.057+2

7 425 Haik A 03 Nissan 350Z Silver 78.530 76.451 85.296+1 76.345

'C Stock' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 35 Steve C 99 Mazda Miata 70.402+1 69.740+2 70.695 69.891

2 379 george s 99 mazda miata Yellow 71.070 70.636+1 70.431 70.809

3 432 Tom J 02 Toyota Spyder Blue 74.661 73.371 72.903 72.116

4 115 Michael G 1999 Mazda Miata 75.827 73.106 73.130+3 73.365+3

5 933 Peter N 2003 Mazda Miata Red 78.741+2 78.071 77.386 77.422+dnf

6 70 Larry C 01 Mazda Miata Red 78.902+1 79.661+dnf 80.313 80.800+dnf

'D Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 822 Bruce M 01 Acura Integra Type R Yellow 75.323+dnf 74.041 72.377 71.667

2 761 Tyson N 2004 Saturn Ion Redline Silver 73.795 72.449+1 72.124 72.626

3 572 Carl M 98 Acura Type R White 73.555+2 73.518 73.532+1 72.401

4 220 Scott h 2003 Infiniti G35 Sedan Platinum 75.682+1 74.384 75.085 73.199+1

'E Stock' - Total Entries: 9 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times
1T 828 Andy O 93 Toyota MR2 71.757 70.670 69.997 70.137



2T 688 Scott L 1990 Mazda Miata 74.566 72.204 72.855 71.654

3 583 Carol S 1995 Mazda Miata White 77.056 75.192 74.717 72.348

4 11 Daryled B 1990 Mazda Miata Blue 75.023+1 74.511 74.860+2 75.534

5 486 Mike C 1994 Mazda Miata Red 76.158 75.597+2 75.398+1 74.856

6 226 Nick M 85 Mazda RX-7 Silver 81.261 78.667 76.749 75.122

7 874 Michael U 85 Mazda RX-7 Silver 87.763 80.148 77.060 77.107+2

8 118 Nikolas K 1991 Toyota MR2 77.936+1 81.317+2 82.050+1 77.389+2

9 225 Chris H 90 Mazda RX7 White 88.038 81.670 81.742 80.905

'F Stock' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 199 Bret H 01 Ford Mustang GT White 85.683 79.877+1 79.287 78.512

'G Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 637 Ross W Toyota Celica Blue 75.654 74.434 74.349 73.300+dnf

2 271 Duane B 2003 Mitsubishi Eclipse 77.298 76.537+1 77.466 75.879

3 363 Scott A 00 Honda Civic SI Black 88.847+dnf 79.980 77.569 76.999

4 1020 Kris S 2003 Jetta 85.863 86.982+dnf 84.958+1 83.018

'H Stock' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 452 Mike J 00 Honda Insight 78.324 78.085 76.630 76.597

'Street Touring (Tire)' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 6 Jeff C Civic Si Teal/Orange 79.382+dnf 71.361 72.154+dnf 70.000+1

2 522 Marco V 01 Subaru Imprezza Blue 76.801 74.864 74.641 74.108+1

3 75 Warren L 2003 Toyota Matrix White 79.095 76.768 76.344 76.335

4 858 James S 99 Dodge Neon Purple 85.659 83.697 80.420 81.175

5 570 Brian L 03 Mitsu Eclipse Blue 88.252 84.860 84.667 83.282

24 619 Tim K 2003 Mazda 6



'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times
1 125 Alex A 05 Subaru WRX Silver 83.313 80.003 77.713 78.300

2 468 Colin B 2004 Mazda 6 Blue 80.817+1 81.084 78.238 77.754

'Street Touring Ultra' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 172 Kevin S 05 Subaru STi White 70.654 68.616 68.509+1 69.020

2 101 Thomas S 04 Subaru STI Blue 74.096 71.794+1 71.368 70.888

3 200 Brian G 2004 Mazda RX8 Blue 74.947+3 71.530 70.960 70.947

4 833 Gus S 05 Subaru WRX STi 74.184 72.233+1 72.475 71.834

5 610 Hoyt S 04 Subaru STI Blue 81.252+1 76.914 74.907 76.396

'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 558 Damon S vette Black 88.176+dnf 80.154 79.112 81.045+3

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 176 William S 71 240Z Silver 77.032+1 75.785+dnf 74.453 74.696+1

2 41 Steve C 87 Chevy Corvette Red 82.253+2 79.231+1 76.895 76.279

3 175 Timothy L 87 Mazda RX-7 TII Silver 83.043 78.346 77.306 76.682

4 550 Bert F 55 550 Spyder 80.998 79.984 78.500 78.328+1

5 350 Kyle W 04 Nissan 350Z Blue 83.712 79.898 79.305 77.699+1

'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 550 Bert F Porsche 550 Spyder 79.764+dnf

'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 577 Jon R 02 Subaru WRX 77.347+dnf 75.405 75.017 75.154+1

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3 Car Color Times
4T 223 William R 1974 Triumph Spitfire White

6 103 Joe B Triumph Spitfire

7 567 Shelley B 74 Triumph Spitfire White

'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 410 Neal H 86 VW GTI Grey 80.405 78.165 76.829 76.602



'Street Modified II' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 412 Howard K 91 Mazda Miata Red 70.609 69.216 68.889+1 68.750+2

2 435 Michael H 1990 Mazda Miata Red 71.099 70.663 69.432+2 71.393+dnf

3 159 Bob B 74.162+dnf 74.962+dnf 71.932 72.035+1

4 345 Carl H 2001 Toyota MR2 Black 82.889 83.711 83.626+1 81.045+dnf

'Street Modified Ladies' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
1 723 L.A. S sti 83.469+dnf 77.705+dnf 82.259 77.599

'F125 Shifter Kart' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times
1 167 Jason R 2005 CRG/Honda 125 Shifter 59.709 60.773 64.052 59.458

2 423 Michael C '03 Birel Red 74.254 67.388+1 65.160+1 59.965+3

'Formula SAE' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times
1 922 Billy W ucsd tr5 75.135 70.843+1 67.550+dnf 65.750

2 622 Lucas F ucsd tr5 81.031 72.580 70.523 73.803

'Improved Street 2' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 2 Car Color Times
1T 74 Robert H 92 Mazda Miata 71.905 69.609 69.561 68.859

2T 31 Ron C Mazda Miata 74.110+1 71.684 71.305 70.545

3 540 Paul R 03 Mazda Miata Silver 72.913+1 71.758 70.610 70.589

4 81 Greg W miata 76.480 72.550 70.560+dnf 74.306+dnf

5 810 Dan G 03 Mazda Miata Grey 86.017 83.023 91.191+2 79.923+dnf

6 400 Alex J 95.542+dnf 91.444+dnf 80.547+dnf 84.655

7 269 Chris M mazda miata 84.342+1 79.330+dnf 79.286+dnf 76.704+dnf

'Improved Street 3' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 801 Nathan R 85 Toyota Corolla GTS Grey 77.632 76.071 74.972 75.407

2 287 Jayson W neon acr Silver 76.984+dnf 81.343+5 75.611+2 76.504

3 571 Nick E 85 Honda CRX Red 78.667 77.627+1 77.744 76.665+2



'Street Unlimited' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T 19 Charles B 1974 Fiat X19 Black 70.431+1 68.432 67.226 67.029

2 177 Brad U 2002 Caterham 7 Yellow 72.400 69.938 71.099+dnf 67.431

3 504 Rich S 1971 Datsun 510 77.542 75.450 74.877 73.760

4 442 Jack S 00 Ford ZX2 83.525 74.903 74.549 73.489+dnf

5 266 David L 90 Honda CRX SI White 83.642 78.224+dnf 84.871+dnf 88.068

6 324 William S 1970 VW Bug Copper/Black 100.525 114.009 111.336+dnf 69.685+dnf

'PAX(Big Ego)' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Times
12 fsp 122 David B 74 Triumph Spitfire White

'Mod1' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 1 Car Color Times
1T bm 29 Larry D 74 Aardvark Blue/White 65.756+dnf 62.400+2 61.023+1 60.519

2 cm 84 Ron L 76 Lola T342 70.402+dnf 66.577 65.061 63.784

3 bm 129 Don B 76 Aardvark Blue 66.768 67.179 65.617 65.127

4 am 8 Bob T 79.186 69.544 75.222+dnf 69.030+2

'Mod2' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times
1 dm 117 David L 62 Lotus Super 7 Silver/Black 66.082 64.961 63.300+1 63.454+2

2 fm 162 Terry L 72 Autodynamics Red 71.667 67.696 75.761 66.611

'Prepared1' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times
1 ap 907 Mark K 00 Ferrari 360 67.220 66.142 65.073 65.058

2 fp 201 Sam B 81 Mazda RX7 White 72.367 71.300 70.230 69.781+1

'Prepared 2' - Total Entries: 2 Car Color Times
1 dp 424 Alexander K 1974 Fiat X1-9 Yellow 77.100+dnf 74.206+dnf 74.610 75.649+dnf

2 ep 391 Mara C 84 Honda CRX 76.992 73.443+dnf 72.697+1

'Novice' - Total Entries: 22 Trophies: 5 Car Color Times
1T sm 887 Keita S 1985 Toyota Corolla 76.714 74.690 75.504+dnf 74.592

2T bs 469 Russell Y mazda rx8 89.627+dnf 82.209+2 81.476 77.494



3T gs 1004 Bryan P civic 89.739+2 81.610+dnf 81.992 82.313

4T as 1010 Chris R honda s2000 92.412+dnf 82.475 79.298 77.567

5T cs 308 Allan C Mazda Mx5 80.830+dnf 84.531+dnf 81.107+dnf 79.714

6 is3 517 Sarah S sentra 106.513 91.262 85.818 80.451

7 fs 132 Simon H 98 Camaro Red 84.865 81.903 79.097+3 78.511+dnf

8 ss 1002 steve w 89.699+dnf 87.983+dnf 81.354 79.826

9 hs 1013 Lukasz M 97.532+1 87.372+1 86.991 92.173+2

10 hs 209 Alex H 98.626 91.389+dnf 89.581+dnf 87.201

11 sts 1000 Bryce N mazda 6 96.604 80.921+2 91.528+dnf 88.616

12 bs 690 David S mazdaspeed miata Yellow 94.090+dnf 86.226+dnf 97.271 84.051

13 ds 919 Carl K subaru wrx 98.371 101.238 90.308+dnf 86.237+1

14 gs 186 Adam H Integra GSR dk green 101.384+3 88.019+1 84.448+3 80.570+dnf

15 as 1005 Bruce L White 88.425+dnf 85.534+dnf 82.798+dnf 83.589+1

16 hs 213 Harley M scion xA grey 102.257 93.006+dnf 92.326+1 92.576

17 bs 1003 Steve P White 93.047 90.068+dnf 93.778+dnf 87.804

18 hsl 241 Nazli T 104.887+dnf 98.436+dnf 94.395 94.291

80 es 576 Rick R 1990 Miata

81 dsp 576 Rick R 1990 Miata

82 hs 403 Derek W 200sx Silver

83 hs 812 G Craig W 200sx

'Extra Runs' - Total Entries: 12 Trophies: 3 Car Color Times
1T sts 6 Jeff C 1991 Honda Civic Si Teal 77.284 70.289+1 70.690+1 70.397+1

2T sts 522 Marco V 2001 Subaru RS 74.883 73.031 74.146 72.620

3T sts 75 Warren L 2003 Toyota Matrix Silver 76.201 74.884+1 75.737+dnf 75.106



 
 

  
  

Pax Final Results, #9 - SCNAX #9 - Sep. 10, 2005  
Timed Entries: 135  

4 ds 220 Scott h 2003 Infiniti G35 Sedan Platinum 75.607+2 73.797+2 75.705+2 73.784+1

5 is3 287 Jayson W neon acr Silver 74.933 75.745+1 76.152+dnf 80.669+dnf

6 is2 269 Chris M mazda miata 76.879 75.297

7 cs 345 Carl H 2001 Toyota MR2 78.819 87.229+2 78.632 77.808

8 sts 570 Brian L 03 Mitsu Eclipse Blue 84.342 82.348 84.937 82.250+1

9 cs 35 Steve C 99 Mazda Miata 68.320+dnf

85 fsp 103 Joe B Triumph Spitfire

86 is2 81 Greg W miata

87 sm2 345 Carl H 2001 Toyota MR2 Black

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 59.458 f125 167 Jason Robinson

Pax 55.831 f125 167 Jason Robinson

Stock 68.398 as 349 Bob Dees

Touring 68.616 stu 172 Kevin Stevens

Street Prepared 74.453 bsp 176 William Schiller

Prepared 56.275 p1ap 907 Mark Kiesel

Modified 57.008 m1bm 29 Larry Dennstedt

Street Modified 67.029 su 19 Charles Bier

Street Modified Ladies 77.599 sml 723 L.A. Shergold

Kart 59.458 f125 167 Jason Robinson

Formula 65.750 fsae 922 Billy Wight

Novice 62.806 nsm 887 Keita Sakuraoka

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total T. Factor Pax Time Diff.
1 f125 167 Jason R 2005 CRG/Honda 125 Shifter 59.458 *0.939 55.831 0.000

2 stu 172 Kevin S 05 Subaru STi 68.616 *0.818 56.127 0.296



3 p1ap 907 Mark K 00 Ferrari 360 65.058 *0.865000 56.275 0.148

4 es 828 Andy O 93 Toyota MR2 69.997 *0.806 56.417 0.142

5 cs 35 Steve C 99 Mazda Miata 69.891 *0.810 56.611 0.194

6 as 349 Bob D 1989 Chevrolet Corvette 68.398 *0.828 56.633 0.022

7 m1bm 29 Larry D 74 Aardvark 60.519 *0.942000 57.008 0.375

8 sts 6 Jeff C Civic Si 71.361 *0.799 57.017 0.009

9 ds 822 Bruce M 01 Acura Integra Type R 71.667 *0.796 57.046 0.029

10 cs 379 george s 99 mazda miata 70.431 *0.810 57.049 0.003

11 su 19 Charles B 1974 Fiat X19 67.029 *0.852 57.108 0.059

12 is2 74 Robert H 92 Mazda Miata 68.859 *0.830 57.153 0.045

13 as 56 Jeff L 91 Chev Corvette 69.193 *0.828 57.291 0.138

14 as 92 Tom H 96 Chevy Corvette 69.204 *0.828 57.300 0.009

15 ds 761 Tyson N 2004 Saturn Ion Redline 72.124 *0.796 57.410 0.110

16 su 177 Brad U 2002 Caterham 7 67.431 *0.852 57.451 0.041

17 m2dm 117 David L 62 Lotus Super 7 64.961 *0.886000 57.555 0.104

18 ds 572 Carl M 98 Acura Type R 72.401 *0.796 57.631 0.076

19 es 688 Scott L 1990 Mazda Miata 71.654 *0.806 57.753 0.122

20 xsts 6 Jeff C 1991 Honda Civic Si 72.289 *0.799 57.758 0.005

21 bs 110 Kris R 2000 BMW M Roadster 70.516 *0.821 57.893 0.135

22 m1cm 84 Ron L 76 Lola T342 63.784 *0.908000 57.915 0.022

23 as 686 David D 2001 BMW M Coupe 70.004 *0.828 57.963 0.048

24 stu 101 Thomas S 04 Subaru STI 70.888 *0.818 57.986 0.023

25 ss 7 John B 2004 Corvette Z06 69.317 *0.837 58.018 0.032

26 xsts 522 Marco V 2001 Subaru RS 72.620 *0.799 58.023 0.005

27 stu 200 Brian G 2004 Mazda RX8 70.947 *0.818 58.034 0.011

28 gs 637 Ross W Toyota Celica 74.349 *0.782 58.140 0.106

29 ss 732 George D 02 Chev Corvette 69.492 *0.837 58.164 0.024

30 es 583 Carol S 1995 Mazda Miata 72.348 *0.806 58.312 0.148

31 as 91 Dana L 03 Mitsubishi Evo8 70.502 *0.828 58.375 0.063

32 cs 432 Tom J 02 Toyota Spyder 72.116 *0.810 58.414 0.039

33 ss 406 Jerry M 04 Chevy Corvette 69.945 *0.837 58.544 0.130

34 is2 31 Ron C Mazda Miata 70.545 *0.830 58.552 0.008

35 ss 756 Karl M 04 Chev Corvette 69.976 *0.837 58.569 0.017

36 is2 540 Paul R 03 Mazda Miata 70.589 *0.830 58.588 0.019

37 stu 833 Gus S 05 Subaru WRX STi 71.834 *0.818 58.760 0.172

38 ss 71 Jane B 2004 Corvette Z06 70.225 *0.837 58.778 0.018

39 bs 190 Elliot S 04 Mazda RX8 71.603 *0.821 58.786 0.008

40 m2fm 162 Terry L 72 Autodynamics 66.611 *0.884000 58.884 0.098

41 sm2 412 Howard K 91 Mazda Miata 69.216 *0.852 58.972 0.088

42 ds 220 Scott h 2003 Infiniti G35 Sedan 74.384 *0.796 59.209 0.237

43 cs 115 Michael G 1999 Mazda Miata 73.106 *0.810 59.215 0.006

44 as 147 Bob P 1996 Chev Corvette 71.553 *0.828 59.245 0.030

45 as 79 Judy M 03 Mitsu Evo 71.640 *0.828 59.317 0.072

46 gs 271 Duane B 2003 Mitsubishi Eclipse 75.879 *0.782 59.337 0.020



47 hs 452 Mike J 00 Honda Insight 76.597 *0.777 59.515 0.178

48 bs 178 John K 1999 BMW M3 72.631 *0.821 59.630 0.115

49 sts 522 Marco V 01 Subaru Imprezza 74.641 *0.799 59.638 0.008

50 ss 157 Kevin G 01 Chev Z06 71.255 *0.837 59.640 0.002

51 xsts 75 Warren L 2003 Toyota Matrix 75.106 *0.799 60.009 0.369

52 es 11 Daryled B 1990 Mazda Miata 74.511 *0.806 60.055 0.046

53 sm2 435 Michael H 1990 Mazda Miata 70.663 *0.852 60.204 0.149

54 gs 363 Scott A 00 Honda Civic SI 76.999 *0.782 60.213 0.009

55 is2 81 Greg W miata 72.550 *0.830 60.216 0.003

56 xds 220 Scott h 2003 Infiniti G35 Sedan 75.784 *0.796 60.324 0.108

57 es 486 Mike C 1994 Mazda Miata 74.856 *0.806 60.333 0.009

58 p1fp 201 Sam B 81 Mazda RX7 70.230 *0.862000 60.538 0.205

59 es 226 Nick M 85 Mazda RX-7 75.122 *0.806 60.548 0.010

60 xis3 287 Jayson W neon acr 74.933 *0.809 60.620 0.072

61 is3 801 Nathan R 85 Toyota Corolla GTS 74.972 *0.809 60.652 0.032

62 as 193 Dave D 2005 Honda S2000 73.272 *0.828 60.669 0.017

63 sts 75 Warren L 2003 Toyota Matrix 76.335 *0.799 60.991 0.322

64 stu 610 Hoyt S 04 Subaru STI 74.907 *0.818 61.273 0.282

65 sm2 159 Bob B 71.932 *0.852 61.286 0.013

66 m1bm 129 Don B 76 Aardvark 65.127 *0.942000 61.349 0.063

67 bs 97 Jan W 2004 Mazda Miata 74.821 *0.821 61.428 0.079

68 bs 1001 Kyle L 2004 Mazda RX8 74.844 *0.821 61.446 0.018

69 as 321 Ollie R 04 Subaru WRX 74.626 *0.828 61.790 0.344

70 is3 287 Jayson W neon acr 76.504 *0.809 61.891 0.101

71 f125 423 Michael C '03 Birel 65.965 *0.939 61.941 0.050

72 esp 577 Jon R 02 Subaru WRX 75.017 *0.826 61.964 0.023

73 as 580 Kee C 2004 Subaru WRX STi 74.928 *0.828 62.040 0.076

74 es 874 Michael U 85 Mazda RX-7 77.060 *0.806 62.110 0.070

75 ss 485 Terry F 74.309 *0.837 62.196 0.086

76 bs 808 Jason M 2004 Mazda RX8 75.799 *0.821 62.231 0.035

77 ss 309 Dale P 02 Chev Corvette 74.459 *0.837 62.322 0.091

78 stx 125 Alex A 05 Subaru WRX 77.713 *0.802 62.325 0.003

79 fsae 922 Billy W ucsd tr5 65.750 *0.948 62.331 0.006

80 stx 468 Colin B 2004 Mazda 6 77.754 *0.802 62.358 0.027

81 bsp 176 William S 71 240Z 74.453 *0.839 62.466 0.108

82 xis2 269 Chris M mazda miata 75.297 *0.830 62.496 0.030

83 bs 425 Haik A 03 Nissan 350Z 76.345 *0.821 62.679 0.183

84 cs 933 Peter N 2003 Mazda Miata 77.386 *0.810 62.682 0.003

85 nsm 887 Nov Keita S 1985 Toyota Corolla 74.592 *0.842 62.806 0.124

86 su 504 Rich S 1971 Datsun 510 73.760 *0.852 62.843 0.037

87 is3 571 Nick E 85 Honda CRX 77.744 *0.809 62.894 0.051

88 p2dp 424 Alexander K 1974 Fiat X1-9 74.610 *0.844000 62.970 0.076

89 xcs 345 Carl H 2001 Toyota MR2 77.808 *0.810 63.024 0.054

90 fs 199 Bret H 01 Ford Mustang GT 78.512 *0.805 63.202 0.178



91 su 442 Jack S 00 Ford ZX2 74.549 *0.852 63.515 0.313

92 nbs 469 Nov Russell Y mazda rx8 77.494 *0.821 63.622 0.107

93 bsp 41 Steve C 87 Chevy Corvette 76.279 *0.839 63.998 0.376

94 p2ep 391 Mara C 84 Honda CRX 74.697 *0.858000 64.090 0.092

95 ngs 1004 Nov Bryan P civic 81.992 *0.782 64.117 0.027

96 nas 1010 Chris R honda s2000 77.567 *0.828 64.225 0.108

97 sts 858 James S 99 Dodge Neon 80.420 *0.799 64.255 0.030

98 bsp 175 Timothy L 87 Mazda RX-7 TII 76.682 *0.839 64.336 0.081

99 es 118 Nikolas K 1991 Toyota MR2 79.936 *0.806 64.428 0.092

100 sm 410 Neal H 86 VW GTI 76.602 *0.842 64.498 0.070

101 ncs 308 Nov Allan C Mazda Mx5 79.714 *0.810 64.568 0.070

102 gs 1020 Kris S 2003 Jetta 83.018 *0.782 64.920 0.352

103 cs 70 Larry C 01 Mazda Miata 80.313 *0.810 65.053 0.133

104 nis3 517 Nov Sarah S sentra 80.451 *0.809 65.084 0.031

105 es 225 Chris H 90 Mazda RX7 80.905 *0.806 65.209 0.125

106 sml 723 L.A. S sti 77.599 *0.842 65.338 0.129

107 xsts 570 Brian L 03 Mitsu Eclipse 82.348 *0.799 65.796 0.458

108 bsp 550 Bert F 55 550 Spyder 78.500 *0.839 65.861 0.065

109 nfs 132 Nov Simon H 98 Camaro 81.903 *0.805 65.931 0.070

110 as 1024 Skip M 2003 Evo 8 79.991 *0.828 66.232 0.301

111 as 386 Ray I Mitsu Evo 8 80.227 *0.828 66.428 0.196

112 bsp 350 Kyle W 04 Nissan 350Z 79.305 *0.839 66.536 0.108

113 sts 570 Brian L 03 Mitsu Eclipse 83.282 *0.799 66.542 0.006

114 nss 1002 Nov steve w 79.826 *0.837 66.814 0.272

115 fsae 622 Lucas F ucsd tr5 70.523 *0.948 66.855 0.041

116 asp 558 Damon S vette 79.112 *0.850 67.245 0.390

117 nhs 1013 Lukasz M 86.991 *0.777 67.592 0.347

118 nhs 209 Nov Alex H 87.201 *0.777 67.755 0.163

119 nsts 1000 Nov Bryce N mazda 6 84.921 *0.799 67.851 0.096

120 is2 810 Dan G 03 Mazda Miata 83.023 *0.830 68.909 1.058

121 nbs 690 Nov David S mazdaspeed miata 84.051 *0.821 69.005 0.096

122 m1am 8 Bob T 69.544 *1.000000 69.544 0.539

123 nds 919 Nov Carl K subaru wrx 88.237 *0.796 70.236 0.692

124 is2 400 Alex J 84.655 *0.830 70.263 0.027

125 ngs 186 Nov Adam H Integra GSR 90.019 *0.782 70.394 0.131

126 sm2 345 Carl H 2001 Toyota MR2 82.889 *0.852 70.621 0.227

127 nas 1005 Nov Bruce L 85.589 *0.828 70.867 0.246

128 su 266 David L 90 Honda CRX SI 83.642 *0.852 71.263 0.396

129 is2 269 Chris M mazda miata 86.342 *0.830 71.663 0.400

130 nhs 213 Nov Harley M scion xA 92.576 *0.777 71.931 0.268

131 nbs 1003 Nov Steve P 87.804 *0.821 72.087 0.156

132 nhsl 241 Nazli T 94.291 *0.777 73.264 1.177

133 su 324 William S 1970 VW Bug 100.525 *0.852 85.647 12.383

134 ssl 406 Jerry M 04 Chevy Corvette dns *0.837 



135 sts 619 Tim K 2003 Mazda 6 dns *0.799 

136 csp 550 Bert F Porsche 550 Spyder dnf *0.838 -

137 fsp 223 William R 1974 Triumph Spitfire dns *0.811 

138 fsp 103 Joe B Triumph Spitfire dns *0.811 

139 fsp 567 Shelley B 74 Triumph Spitfire dns *0.811 

140 paxfsp 122 David B 74 Triumph Spitfire dns *0.811000 

141 nes 576 Nov Rick R 1990 Miata dns *0.806 

142 ndsp 576 Nov Rick R 1990 Miata dns *0.822 

143 nhs 403 Nov Derek W 200sx dns *0.777 

144 nhs 812 G Craig W 200sx dns *0.777 

145 xcs 35 Steve C 99 Mazda Miata dnf *0.810 -

146 xfsp 103 Joe B Triumph Spitfire dns *0.811 

147 xis2 81 Greg W miata dns *0.830 

148 xsm2 345 Carl H 2001 Toyota MR2 dns *0.852 


